TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assighment Order CE 12-17
April 9, 2013

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

THORNBURG, Melanie Home and Hospital
District Wide

DECLINATION OF EMPLOYMENT

BOWMAN, Geoffrey, Substitute Teacher
District Wide
ECK, Bethany Substitute Teacher
District Wide
MESARIS, Nikilos Substitute Teacher
District Wide
NAPIER, Donielle Substitute Teacher
District Wide
RAINVILLE, Michael Substitute Teacher
District Wide
SANDOVAL, Antonio Substitute Teacher
District Wide
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

6" Period Assisnments

Tahquitz High School
HARRELL, Mark Administrator Designee

Athletic Coach:

DILLON, Tom Idyllwild School K-8
HYDE, Robert West Valley High School
PRIEFER, Brennen Idyllwild School K-8

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

04/10/13

8/7/12

3/7/12

12/7/11

8/16/12

11/17/12

9/5/12

3/11/13-5/31/13

2012-13 School Year
2012-13 School Year
2012-13 School Year
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LEAVE OF ABSENCE

CRAIN, Breann

NEW HIRE

ACOSTA, Keleigh S.

AYERS, Holly

BOICE, Cory

BRAAKSMA, Danielle

DUKES, Christine

GARCIA, Carlos

KEPPLIN, Carissa

PLEMONS II, Michael

RYAN, Cory

SCARCELLA, Anthony

SCHOONOVER, Michael

SUGITA, Jill

Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

District School Nurse
District Based

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

2013-14 School Year

4/10/13

4/10/13

4/10/13

4/10/13

4/10/13

4/10/13

04/22/13

4/10/13

4/10/13

4/10/13

4/10/13

4/10/13
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EFFECTIVE DATE

TASSONE, Paige Substitute Teacher 4/10/13
District Wide
WALCH, Curt Substitute Teacher 4/10/13
District Wide
WILLIAMS, Stephanie Substitute Teacher 4/10/13
District Wide
HOLLENKAMP, LaNett From: Program Specialist
District Wide
To:  General Education Teacher 2013-2014 School Year
Location to be determined
JOHNSON, Melanee From: 50% Elementary Teacher
To: 100% Elementary Teacher 2013-2014 School Year
Jacob Wiens Elementary
HYDE, Robert Substitute Teacher 4/10/13
District Wide
(Correction to date PAO 12-15)
POLLOCK, Amber Substitute Teacher 06/01/2013
District Wide
RAINVILLE, Sharleen Administrative Substitute 7/1/13
District Wide
HARRIS, Hannah Secondary Teacher 5/31/13
Tahquitz High School
JAIMES, Juan Secondary Teacher 5/31/13
West Valley High School
POLLOCK, Amber Elementary Teacher (50% Shared Contract) 5/31/13

Jacob Wiens Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RAINVILLE, Sharleen Principal 6/30/13
Family Tree Learning Center/
Helen Hunt Jackson

RAINVILLE, Sharleen Principal 7/1/13
Family Tree Learning
Helen Hunt Jackson

CIPRIANI, Janice 50% Elementary Teacher 2013-2014 School Year
Fruitvale Elementary

HUBER, Suzanne 50% Elementary Teacher 2013-2014 School Year
Fruitvale Elementary

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 12-17.

LP:Im
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