TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 12-17</u>

April 9, 2013 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT				
THORNBURG, Melanie	Home and Hospital District Wide	04/10/13		
DECLINATION OF EMPLOYMENT				
BOWMAN, Geoffrey,	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/7/12		
ECK, Bethany	Substitute Teacher District Wide	3/7/12		
MESARIS, Nikilos	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/7/11		
NAPIER, Donielle	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/16/12		
RAINVILLE, Michael	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/17/12		
SANDOVAL, Antonio	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/5/12		
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS				
6 th Period Assignments				
Tahquitz High School HARRELL, Mark	Administrator Designee	3/11/13-5/31/13		
Athletic Coach: DILLON, Tom HYDE, Robert PRIEFER, Brennen	Idyllwild School K-8 West Valley High School Idyllwild School K-8	2012-13 School Year 2012-13 School Year 2012-13 School Year		

EFFECTIVE DATE

LEAVE OF ABSENCE		EFFECTIVE DATE
CRAIN, Breann	Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary	2013-14 School Year
NEW HIRE		
ACOSTA, Keleigh S.	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
AYERS, Holly	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
BOICE, Cory	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
BRAAKSMA, Danielle	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
DUKES, Christine	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
GARCIA, Carlos	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
KEPPLIN, Carissa	District School Nurse District Based	04/22/13
PLEMONS II, Michael	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
RYAN, Cory	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
SCARCELLA, Anthony	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
SCHOONOVER, Michael	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
SUGITA, Jill	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13

NEW/IIIDE .		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRE cont.		
TASSONE, Paige	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
WALCH, Curt	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
WILLIAMS, Stephanie	Substitute Teacher District Wide	4/10/13
REASSIGNMENT		
HOLLENKAMP, LaNett	From: Program Specialist District Wide To: General Education Teacher Location to be determined	2013-2014 School Year
JOHNSON, Melanee	From: 50% Elementary Teacher To: 100% Elementary Teacher Jacob Wiens Elementary	2013-2014 School Year
REHIRE		
HYDE, Robert	Substitute Teacher District Wide (Correction to date PAO 12-15)	4/10/13
POLLOCK, Amber	Substitute Teacher District Wide	06/01/2013
RAINVILLE, Sharleen	Administrative Substitute District Wide	7/1/13
RESIGNATION		
HARRIS, Hannah	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	5/31/13
JAIMES, Juan	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	5/31/13
POLLOCK, Amber	Elementary Teacher (50% Shared Contract) Jacob Wiens Elementary	5/31/13

6/30/13

7/1/13

EFFECTIVE DATE

RESIGNATION cont.

RAINVILLE, Sharleen Principal

Family Tree Learning Center/

Helen Hunt Jackson

RETIREMENT

RAINVILLE, Sharleen Principal

Family Tree Learning Helen Hunt Jackson

SHARED CONTRACT

CIPRIANI, Janice 50% Elementary Teacher 2013-2014 School Year

Fruitvale Elementary

HUBER, Suzanne 50% Elementary Teacher 2013-2014 School Year

Fruitvale Elementary

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 12-17.

LP:lm